IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA



SEP 12 1984

CASE NO. 65,825

(District Court Case No. 82-2228)

CLERK, SUPREME COURT C

JAMES F. REDFORD, JR., et al.,
as members of and constituting the
Property Appraisal Adjustment Board of Dade County, Florida;
and
FRANKLIN B. BYSTROM,

PRANKLIN B. BYSTROM,
Dade County Property Appraiser

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Respondent

PROPERTY APPRAISAL ADJUSTMENT BOARD'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

STEVEN A. SCHULTZ and
TED H. BARTELSTONE
SCHULTZ & HOLLANDER, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Property Appraisal Adjustment Board
1200 Republic National Bank Bldg.
150 S.E. Second Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 358-2026

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT AND ISSUES PRESENTED: POINT I WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE DISTRICT COURT'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AFFECTS A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATE OFFICERS?	3
POINT II WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE DISTRICT COURT'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN HOLLYWOOD JAYCEES v. STATE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, 306 So.2d 109 (Fla. 1975), ON THE SAME POINT OF LAW?	5
POINT III WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN ROOT v. WOOD, 21 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1945) ON THE SAME POINT OF LAW?	7
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGE				
Calder Race Course, Inc. v. Overstreet, 363 So.2d 631 (Fla. 3d DCA, 1978)	5				
Hollywood Jaycees v. State, Department of Revenue, 306 So.2d 109 (Fla. 1975)					
Miller v. Nolte,So.2d, 9 FLW 284 (Fla. 1984)	7				
Root v. Wood, 21 So.2d 33 (Fla. 1945)					
Satz v. Perlmutter, 379 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1980)					
Spradley v. State, 293 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1974)	4				
Taylor v. Tampa Electric Co., 356 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1978)	4				
Treasure, Inc. v. State Beverage Department, 238 So.2d 580 (Fla. 1970)	4				
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION:					
Article IV, Section 1	3				
Article IV, Section 4	3				
Article V, Section 3(b)(3)	10				
Article VIII, Section 1(d)	1,3				
FLORIDA STATUTES:					
Section 20.21	3				
Chapter 193	9				
Section 193.114(5)	1				
Section 193.122	2,6				
Chapter 194	9				
Section 194.015	1,3,5				
Section 194.032	1,2				
Chapter 195	9				

FLORIDA	STATUTES	(Continued):	<u>P2</u>	AGE
Section	195.002		9	9
Section	195.022		9	9
Section	195.027		9	9
Section	195.032		9	9
Section	195.052		9	9
Section	195.084			9
Section	195.092		2	,6,7,9
Section	196.194		:	1
